

# **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, March 6, 2018 5:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

## 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-18:012 Minutes from the Public Works meeting on February 6, 2018.

Attachments: Minutes.pdf

#### 4. New Business

#### ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED

#### ORD-17:027

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION 117-330, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR THE PROVISION OF SIDEWALKS WITHIN THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, WITH THE INTENT TO PROMOTE IMPROVED PEDESTRIAN SAFETY, EXPANDED OPPORTUNITY OF RECREATIONAL WALKING AND RUNNING ACTIVITIES, MORE COHESIVE NEIGHBORHOODS AND EASIER ACCESS TO SHOPPING AND OTHER COMMERCIALLY RELATED PURSUITS

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Current sidewalk code</u>

sidewalks 1.mp4

#### ORD-18:014

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION 117-259, SUBSECTION (m), ENTITLED OFF-PREMISES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGN STANDARDS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLARIFYING SIGN PERMIT FEES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

**Sponsors:** Planning

#### ORD-18:015

AN ORDINANCE TO MODIFY ARTICLE 1, SECTION 101-1 OF THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES AND ADOPT THE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS BY REFERENCE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF GUIDING THE GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY AS PART OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING PROCESS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO CAUSE THE PLAN TO BECOME EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY UPON PASSAGE.

**Sponsors:** Land Use Advisory Committee and Planning

Attachments: Land Use Plan.pdf

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-18:015 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SHANNON KEE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

FOR THE UHI EMERGENCY SERVICES ACCESS (2018:11)

Sponsors: Engineering

**Attachments:** Contract Documents 2018 11

RES-18:025 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM DENNIS & NANCY BURKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING A WALKING TRAIL

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Permanent Constrution Easement - Lot 2

RES-18:026 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM DENNIS & NANCY BURKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING A WALKING TRAIL

**Sponsors:** Engineering

**<u>Attachments:</u>** Permanent Constrution Easement - Lot 2

RES-18:029 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SHANNON KEE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

FOR LACY PARK ACCESS DRIVE (2018:08)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Bid Tsb

Contract Documents 2018 08

RES-18:031 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ADOPT

PERMANENT LAND USE RESTRICTION FOR THE JONESBORO SHOOTING SPORTS

**COMPLEX** 

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: PERMANENT LAND USE RESTRICTION

RES-18:033 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BAILEY CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE COMPLEX 4 CONCESSION BUILDING, JOE MACK CAMPBELL PARK (2018:13)

**Sponsors:** Engineering and Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Bid Tab</u>

Agreement.pdf

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment